               HP – PNEUMATIC
                                      System Solutions for Industry
HP Pneumatic Valves
HP Pneumatic Dryers
HP Pneumatic Compressors
HP Pneumatic Systems
 E1.0.1       JAN09                                                       HP-Pneumatic
SCHRUPP

SAFETY VALVES
TYPE SVE06
Ordering example
 SVE 06  -  55-66  -  87202
Type
Pressure set point
Set Pressure
Spare parts kit numbe: SVE 06 VTS 87202-92
Functional Description:  Port R is
connected to the compressor or high
pressure vessel.  In the event of over-
pressure, the ball lifts from the seat and
bleeds pressure through the side outlet port.
The elbow fittings can be arranged to send
the air in any direction.  To check valve
function, turn lever #21 counter-clockwise
to valve housing, #1.  This test will not
affect the pressure set point.
The set pressure can be adjusted by turning
lever #21 after loosening locking nut #20.
(Turn clockwise to increase pressure set
point.)  After adjustment, re-tighten locking
nut #20.  The valves do not require regular
servicing.  Periodically, tests are required.
according to 97/23EC.
Mark Number Description
5 Seat
15 O-ring
16 O-ring
18  Back up ring
Note:  The set pressure for type SV06 can be adjusted in the range as shown below:
On request, the adjustment can be made by TUV or on the Schrupp test stand.
SV06
Set pressure in bar  Set pressure in bar
150 - 175   55 - 66
175.1  –  220   66.1 – 85
220.1 - 350            85.1 – 110
    110.1 – 135
    135.1 - 150
 E1.4.2       JAN09                                                       HP-Pneumatic
SCHRUPP
HL Hydraulik GmbH
Kupferhütte 5c
              D-57562 Herdorf
           Tel  02744-9324-0
  Fax 02744-9324-56
R
SAFETY VALVES
TYPE SVE06
H.vdLey
Linien

GAS DRYER
TYPE GTR
Ordering example:   GTR 10    24GL   250
Operating pressure   30-250 bar Type 250
                                251-350 bar Type 350
                           Voltage:          24GL = 24VGL
                                                 220W = 220V50Hz
 Technical Data
Operating Pressure
Flow Rate
Regeneration Air
Volume of Reservoir
Max. Temperature
Relative Humidity
Voltage
Power Consumption
Baseplate Material
Mounting Plate Material
Reservoirs Material
A and P Ports
Weight
30 - 350 bar
1000 L/min
5-10% of Compressor
0,7 cdm
40°C
100%
24GL, 220W
35W
Brass / stainless steel
Brass / stainless steel
Steel Chem. Nickel Plates
G 3/8“
44 Kg
Destination
Symbol
 Terminal
Strip
Destination
symbol
Desig-
nation
Conn.
No.
 X1 Desig-
nation
Conn.
No.
  1K1   7
  Y3 A1  6 K1
A1
  Y2 A1  5 K2
34
  Y1 A1  4 K2
32
  PE   3
  Y2 PE  3 Y3
PE
  Y1 PE  3
  Y2 A2  2
  Y1 A2  2 Y3
A2
  L02   2 K1
A2
  L01   1 K1
15
SCHRUPP
HL Hydraulik GmbH
Kupferhütte 5c